dividend i.e. `2/- per share of the face value of `2/- each 
relating to the FY2022.

Transfer to Reserves:

� Your Company did not transfer any portion of profits 
to Reserves.

Share Capital:

During the year under review-

•	 Company has allotted 7,56,950 (Seven Lakh Fifty Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty only) equity shares of 
`2/- to various eligible employees of the Company under 
Employee Stock Option Schemes-2016 & 2018 upon 
exercise of their vesting rights in December, 2021. As a 
result, the paid-up share capital as on 20th December, 2021 
stood at `10,74,718,670/- divided into 53,73,59,335 shares

[...]

among the employees even during the COVID pandemic 
outbreak, which resulted to uninterrupted operations of 
the Company and could achieve the targeted growth in 
the performance of the Company.

Employee Stock Options:

�  During the year, the Company has allotted 7,56,950 
(Seven Lakh fifty six thousand Nine hundred and fifty 
only) equity shares of `2/- to various eligible employees 
of the Company under Employee Stock Option 
Schemes-2016 & 2018 upon exercise of their vesting 
rights in December, 2021.

�  The details of stock options are as mentioned in 
Annexure-6 and forms part of this Report.